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ICD Officer Disease Group  
(Code) 

Principal Investigators Study Team POC POC Contact Info  ADs CRMs 

Eric Hing Breast Oncology 
Program (75) 

Rugo, Chien, Melisko, Park, Munster, 
Moasser, Mukhtar (Breast surgery), 
Esserman (Breast surgery) 
 

1. Ivy Wong (PPM) 
2. Palak Shah (PPC) 

Ivy.Wong@ucsf.edu 
415-353-7873 
TBH 
415-514-6696 

Emily Nurminen Amy Deluca 

Eric Hing 
 
Alexis Glasgow 
 
Christopher Shinn 

Hematopoietic 
Malignancies 
Research Unit 
(25) 

1. Damon, Andreadis, Kaplan, Ai,  
Gaensler, Leavitt, Logan, St. Lezin, 
Dunavin, Fakhri 

2. Martin,  Wolf, Olin, Neil Shah, 
Mittal, Wong,  Smith,  
Rubenstein*,  Nina Shah 

1. Erika Cavallone (PPM) 
2. Kate Rafanova (PPM) 

Erika.Cavallone@ucsf.edu 
415-476-4765 
Yekaterina.Rafanova@ucsf.edu 
415-502-4751 

Mallory Kock Charlie Aoun 
 

Christopher Shinn 
 
David Chung 

Cutaneous 
Oncology Group 
(85, 86, 87) 

Daud*, Algazi, Tsai 
 
*Any FULL PICI PI’s to Christopher 

Michael Wong (PPM) Michael.Wong2@ucsf.edu 
415-514-6714 

Mallory Kock Ari Oglesby 
 

Scott Fong Thoracic 
Oncology Group 
(65) 

Jahan, Gubens, Jablons, Bivona, Blakely, 
McCoach, Wong, Okimoto, Rotow, 
Allen 
 

Janna Blaauw (CRM) Janna.Blaauw@ucsf.edu  
415-502-1564 

Elizabeth Pon Janna Blaauw 

Eric Hing 
 
Christopher Shinn 
 
David Chung 
 
Alexis Glasgow 

Experimental 
Therapeutics 
Program (ETP) 
(95) 

Munster/ any PIs running Phase I Trials 
1. Munster, Algazi, Aggarwal, Daud, 

Bergsland, Dhawan, Melisko 
2. Early Phase Heme PIs (Andreadis, 

Martin, Rubenstein, Olin, Smith, 
Wong, and Shah), and Solid Tumor 
PIs (Wang, Ko, Fong, Rugo, Chien, 
Kelley, Tsai) 

Early Phase Heme 
1. Phu Lam (CRM) 
2. Katie Comerford (PPM) 

 
Solid Tumor: 
3. Erika Zigman (CRM) 
4. Katie Comerford (PPM) 

Phu.Lam@ucsf.edu  
415-353-8337 
Kathleen.Comerford@ucsf.edu 
415-353-1069 
Erika.Zigman@ucsf.edu 
415-353-7084 
 

Emily Nurminen Phu Lam (Heme) 
Erika Zigman (Solid 
Tumor) 

Christopher Shinn 
 
Alexis Glasgow 

GI (45) 1. Gordan, Kelley 
2. Cinar, Collisson, Ko, Tempero 
3. Bergsland, Hope Fidelman, Atreya, 

Venook, Van Loon 
 

**Van Loon Global Cancer Program 
MTAs go to Alexis 

 

1. Kelly Bauer (CRS) 
2. Malori Mindo (CRS) 
3. Madeline (Maddy) Griffith 

(CRS) 
4. Paige Steiding (CRS) – NT 

Trials 
 

Jennifer.Luan@ucsf.edu 
415-514-6220  
Kelly.Bauer@ucsf.edu 
415-514-5633 
Madeline.Griffith@ucsf.edu 
415-476-7974 
Malori.Mindo@ucsf.edu 
415-502-6313 
Paige.Steiding@ucsf.edu  
415-514-6314 

Emily Nurminen Jennifer Luan – out 
on mat leave. 
 
Malori Mindo 
(Temp) 

Christopher Shinn GU (52, 55) Fong, Friedlander, Small, Aggarwal, 
Kim, Borno, Koshkin, Desai, Franklin 
Huang 

1. Kaleas Johnson (PPM) –start 
up 

2. Patricia Li (CRM) – 
maintenance 

Kaleas.Johnson@ucsf.edu 
415-502-5051 
Patricia.Li@ucsf.edu  
415-476-5975 

Elizabeth Pon  Patricia Li 
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(Code) 

Principal Investigators Study Team POC POC Contact Info  ADs CRMs 

David Chung Pediatrics (08) 1. Loh, Hermiston, Stieglitz, Braun, 
Robbins, Huang (Peds Liquid) 

2. Mueller, Kline (Peds CNS)*** 
3. Matthay, Banerjee,  Goldsby, 

Gustafson, Vo, Sabnis, 
Rangaswami (Peds Solid) 

*** Handled by Neurology 

1. Shelby Gripe (CRS) 
2. Jasmin To (PPM) 
3. TBH/Rachel in the interim 
Rachel Mustain (CRM) 

Shelby.Gripe@ucsf.edu 
415-476-3838 
Jasmin.To@ucsf.edu 
415-502-1600 
Rachel.Mustain@ucsf.edu 
415-476-2958 
 

  Elizabeth Pon Rachel Mustain 

Scott Fong RadOnc (n/a) Yom, Roach, Feng (Mary), Quivey, 
Braunstein,  Barcellos-Hoff, Anwar, 
Morin, Raleigh, Solberg 
 

Jamese Johnson  Jamese.Johnson@ucsf.edu  
415-476-3048 

Elizabeth Pon Jamese Johnson 

David Chung Head & Neck  
(20) 

Algazi, Yom, Ha, Ryan (Will), Kang, 
Heaton 
 

Carter Hultman (CRM) 
 

Carter.Hultman@ucsf.edu 
415-502-4707 
  
 

Mallory Kock Carter Hultman 

Eric Hing Center for BRCA 
Research  

Munster/ any PIs undertaking trials 
through BRCA with Dr. Munster 

Phu Lam (CRM) 
Silpa Karipineni (srCRC) 

Phu.Lam@ucsf.edu  
415-353-8337 
Silpa.Karipineni@ucsf.edu 
415-885-7604 
 

Emily Nurminen Phu Lam 
 

Alexis Glasgow  GynOnc (40) Chen, Ueda, Chapman, Smith-McCune, 
Alvarez 

Katherine Bigay (CRM)  Katherine.Bigay@ucsf.edu 
415-514-6725 

Elizabeth Pon Katherine Bigay 

Christopher Shinn Cancer 
Immunotherapy 
Program (CIP)  
(70) 

Fong/any PI undertaking 
immunotherapy trials through CIP  

Main Contacts: 
Andy Chon (CRM) 
Joanne Otani (Program Manager) 
 
Other Staff Contact Info: 
Rebecca Holman (CRS) 
 

Andrew.Chon@ucsf.edu 
415-476-2351 
Joanne.Otani@ucsf.edu 
415-502-2756 
Rebecca.Holman@ucsf.edu 
415-476-2958 

Mallory Kock Andrew Chon 

Scott Fong Clinical Trial 
Network Office 
(CRNO) 

Mary Feng/ any PI undertaking trials 
within CRNO 

1. Arla Yost (Director)  
2. TBD (PM) 
 

Arla.Yost@ucsf.edu 
415-514-9603 
TBD: 415-514-4768 

Arla Yost N/A 

Eric Hing 
 
Christopher Shinn 

Cancer Center Akhurst, Ashworth, McCormick Balmain     
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